hdtglobal.com MILITARY      INDUSTRIAL      COMMERCIAL      CONTINGENCY OPERATIONS      HOMELAND SECURITY © 2020 HDT Global
HDT Utility Support Trailers (USTs) are integrated support systems that provide mobility, power, and/or environmental control to HDT shelters.
USTs allow the transport of shelters, gensets and/or ECUs in one package to remote locations.
HDT Utility Support Trailers are towed behind military vehicles and conform to established “safe to transport” criteria by the Military Transport
Management Command (MTMC) as suitable for “secondary and unimproved roads” and sealift transportability. Many trailers are also certified for
air transport aboard select military aircraft.
HDT UST gensets utilize INTELLIGENT POWER TECHNOLOGY (IPT), a
digital smart system that allows for networked power in the field for

SKID MOUNTED GENSET SPECIFICATIONS
SKID MOUNTED GENSET SPECIFICATIONS
Ordering information 18 kW IPT 33 kW IPT 33 kW Large IPT
Available Colors
Green
    HDT part number H015694 1015946 H013729-032
    NSN 8340-01-459-4361
    On GSA Contract
Tan
    HDT part number 1013152 1015945 H013729-031
    NSN
    On GSA Contract
Genset output 18 kW 33 kW 33 kW
Frequency, voltage 208V/120V, 60 Hz 60 Hz 208V/120V, 60 Hz
Fuel tank capacity 16 gal / 61 liter 26 gal / 98 liter 45 gal / 170 liter
Control Digital Digital Digital
Weight 1,475 lbs / 669 kg 1,925 lbs / 873.2 kg 1,975 lbs / 895.8 kg
Dimensions (L x W x H) 85" x 35" x 57"
2.2  x 0.9 x 1.4 m
85" x 35" x 57"
2.2  x 0.9 x 1.4 m
90" x 35" x 62"
2.3 x 0.9 x 1.6 m
Ordering information 15 kW IPT 30 kW Large IPT 33 kW IPT
Available Colors
Green
    HDT part number 1017181 1017179 H011974-032
    NSN
    On GSA Contract
Tan
    HDT part number 1017186 1017184 H011974-031
    NSN
    On GSA Contract
Genset output 15 kW 30 kW 33 kW
Frequency, voltage 380V / 220V, 50 Hz 380V / 220V, 50 Hz 480V / 277V, 60 Hz
Fuel tank capacity 16 gal / 61 liter 45 gal / 170 liter 26 gal / 98 liter
Control Digital Digital Digital
Weight 1,475 lbs / 669 kg 1,775 lbs / 805.1 kg 1,925 lbs / 873.2 kg
Dimensions (L x W x H) 85" x 35" x 57"
2.2  x 0.9 x 1.4 m
85" x 35" x 57"
2.2  x 0.9 x 1.4 m
85" x 35" x 57"
2.2  x 0.9 x 1.4 m
TRAILER MOUNTED GENSET SPECIFICATIONS
TRAILER MOUNTED GENSET SPECIFICATIONS
Ordering information 18 kW IPT 33 kW IPT 33 kW Large IPT
Available Colors
Green
    HDT part number 1013682 1013978 1013914
    NSN 8340-01-459-4361
    On GSA Contract
Tan
    HDT part number 1013002 1013977 1013913
    NSN
    On GSA Contract
Genset output 18 kW 33 kW 33 kW
Frequency, voltage 208V/120V, 60 Hz 208V/120V, 60 Hz 208V/120V, 60 Hz
Fuel tank capacity 16 gal / 61 liter 26 gal / 98 liter 45 gal / 170 liter
Control Digital Digital Digital
Dimensions (L x W x H) 85" x 35" x 57"
2.2  x 0.9 x 1.4 m
85" x 35" x 57"
2.2  x 0.9 x 1.4 m
Ordering information 15 kW IPT 18 kW IPT ROK 30 kW Large IPT 33 kW Large IPT ROK
Available Colors
Green
    HDT part number 1015125 1013641 H011395-001 1013623
    NSN
    On GSA Contract
Tan
    HDT part number 1015124 1013640 H011395-002 1013622
    NSN
    On GSA Contract
Genset output 15 kW 16 kW 30 kW 33 kW
Frequency, voltage 380V/220V, 50 Hz 380V/220V, 60 Hz 380V/220V, 50 Hz 380V/220V, 60 Hz